

# **GRADUATE TUITION**

### Graduate Programs with Credit-Hour Based Tuition

Graduate students in the below programs are assessed tuition based upon their program of study per credit hour. Students will also be assessed mandatory fees and course fees as outlined in the Fee Schedule available at <u>hpu.edu/tuition</u>. This document is not intended to outline all costs a student will incur as a part of their enrollment at HPU; visit <u>hpu.edu/financialaid</u> and select "Cost of Attendance" to view the estimated cost of attending the university including costs other than tuition and fees that a typical student may incur. In the case of concurrent degree registration, tuition is assessed based upon the student's primary program.

		Cost per Credit	
<b>Business Administration</b>	Master of Business Administration	\$1,433	
	Master of Science, Business Analytics & Information Security (Closed) <sup>1</sup>		
Business Analytics	Master of Science, Business Analytics	\$1,433	
	Graduate Certificate, Business Analytics		
Clinical Psychology	Doctorate, Clinical Psychology	\$1,433	
	Master of Science, Criminal Justice (Closed)		
Criminal Justice Administration	Master of Science, Criminal Justice Administration	\$1,030	
	Graduate Certificate, Criminal Justice		
<b>Construction Management</b>	Master of Science, Construction Management	\$1,366	
Cybersecurity	Master of Science, Cybersecurity	\$1,259	
Data Science	Master of Science, Data Science	\$1,259	
Diplomacy & Military Studies	Master of Arts, Diplomacy & Military Studies (Closed)	\$1,091	
	Master of Arts, Diplomacy & Global Security		
Diplomacy & Global Security	Graduate Certificate, National Security & Strategic Studies	\$1,144	
	Graduate Certificate, Sustainability & Security Studies		
Education Leadership	Master of Education, Educational Leadership	\$1,296	
	Master of Education, Elementary Education	\$1,030	
Elementary & Secondary Education	Master of Education, Secondary Education		
Marine Science	Master of Science, Marine Science	\$1,750	
Medical Science	Master of Science, Medical Science	\$810	
Nursing (On Campus)	Master of Science, Nursing (Closed)	\$1,507	
	Post-Master's Certificate, Adult-Gero Nurse Practitioner (Closed)		
	Doctor of Nursing Practice		
	Master of Science in Nursing		
Nursing (Online)	Post-Master's Certificate, Adult-Gero Nurse Practitioner	\$1,117	
	Post-Master's Certificate, Family Nurse Practitioner		
	Post-Master's Certificate, Psychiatric Mental Health		
Organization Development & Leadership	Master of Arts, Organization Development & Change (Closed) <sup>1</sup>		
	Master of Arts, Organization Development & Leadership (Closed)	\$1,346	



# **GRADUATE TUITION**

ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026

	Master of Public Administration		
	Graduate Certificate, Ethics in Public Service		
Public Administration	Graduate Certificate, Nonprofit Management	\$1,030	
	Graduate Certificate, Public Budgeting & Financial Management		
	Graduate Certificate, Public Service Management		
Public Health	Master of Public Health	\$1,346	
Social Work	Master of Social Work	\$1,235	
Strategic Communication	Master of Arts, Strategic Communication	\$861	
	Master of Arts, Sustainability		
Sustainability	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate, Environment Policy, & Leadership	\$1,283	
	Graduate Certificate, Global Leadership & Sustainable Development		
Teaching English to Speakers of Other	Master of Arts, Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages	\$861	
Languages (TESOL)	Graduate Certificate, Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages		
Non-Degree Seeking	Graduate Special Status or Visiting	\$1,433	
	1		

### Graduate Programs with Flat Rate Tuition

Graduate students in the below programs are assessed a flat rate for tuition on a 16-week semester or 8-week part-of-term basis. Students will also be assessed mandatory fees and course fees as outlined in the Fee Schedule available at <u>hpu.edu/tuition</u>. This document is not intended to outline all costs a student will incur as a part of their enrollment at HPU; visit <u>hpu.edu/financialaid</u> and select "Cost of Attendance" to view the estimated cost of attending the university including costs other than tuition and fees that a typical student may incur.

Program	Tuition	Notes
Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) Honolulu	<b>\$8,924</b> per 8-week	This program rate is assessed to students who began their studies in Summer 2022. Learn more at hpu.edu/dpt.
Class matriculating in Summer 2022	part-of-term	
Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) Honolulu	<b>\$9,192</b> per 8-week	This program rate is assessed to students who began their studies in Fall 2023. Learn more at hpu.edu/dpt
Class matriculating in Fall 2023	part-of-term	
Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) Honolulu	<b>\$9,467</b> per 8-week	This program rate is assessed to students who will begin their studies in Fall 2024. Learn more at hpu.edu/dpt
Class matriculating in Fall 2024	part-of-term	
Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) Honolulu	<b>\$9,931</b> per 8-week	ek This program rate is assessed to students who will begin their studies in Fall 2025. Learn more at hpu.edu/dpt
Class matriculating in Fall 2025	part-of-term	
Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) Las Vegas	<b>\$9,467</b> per 8-week	This program rate is assessed to students who will begin their
Class matriculating in Spring 2025	part-of-term	studies in Spring 2025. Learn more at hpu.edu/dpt



# **GRADUATE TUITION**

#### ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026

Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) Las Vegas Class matriculating in Spring 2026	<b>\$9,931</b> per 8-week part-of-term	This program rate is assessed to students who will begin their studies in Spring 2026. Learn more at hpu.edu/dpt
Doctor of Occupational Therapy (OTD) Las Vegas Class matriculating in Fall 2024	<b>\$9,220</b> per 8-week part-of-term	This program rate is assessed to students who will begin their studies in Fall 2024. Learn more at hpu.edu/otd For 16-week semesters in this program, double this rate.
Doctor of Occupational Therapy (OTD) Las Vegas Class matriculating in Fall 2025	<b>\$9,220</b> per 8-week part-of-term	This program rate is assessed to students who will begin their studies in Fall 2025. Learn more at hpu.edu/otd For 16-week semesters in this program, double this rate.
Doctor of Occupational Therapy (OTD) Honolulu Class matriculating in Spring 2024	<b>\$8,950</b> per 8-week part-of-term	This program rate is assessed to students who began their studies in Spring 2024. Learn more at hpu.edu/otd. For 16- week semesters in this program, double this rate.
<b>Doctor of Occupational Therapy (OTD) Honolulu</b> Class matriculating in Spring 2025	<b>\$9,220</b> per 8-week part-of-term	This program rate is assessed to students who will begin their studies in Spring 2025. Learn more at hpu.edu/otd For 16-week semesters in this program, double this rate.
<b>Doctor of Occupational Therapy (OTD) Honolulu</b> Class matriculating in Spring 2026	<b>\$9,220</b> per 8-week part-of-term	This program rate is assessed to students who will begin their studies in Spring 2026. Learn more at hpu.edu/otd For 16- week semesters in this program, double this rate.
<i>Physician Assistant (MMS)</i> Class matriculating in Spring 2025	<b>\$18,334</b> per 16- week semester	Detailed program information is available at https://www.hpu.edu/chs/mms-pa/admissions.html
<i>Physician Assistant (MMS)</i> Class matriculating in Spring 2026	<b>\$19,232</b> per 16- week semester	Detailed program information is available at https://www.hpu.edu/chs/mms-pa/admissions.html

### Thesis, Research, & Capstone Courses with Special Rates

Graduate students in the courses below are assessed with a lower tuition cost per credit hour.

Course	<b>Tuition Per Credit</b>	
HIST 7603 – Cont. Integrative Seminar	\$375	
NSCI 7000 – Master's Thesis	\$375	